	. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
Docket No. 310048/427 10107 To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademark	s: Please record the attached original docume
copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).
Thomas Wien	Avery Dennison Corporation
Norman C. Yamamoto	150 Orange Grove Boulevard
	Pasadena, California 91103
Additional name of conveying party attached?	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
[ ] yes	[] yes
[X] no	[X] no
<ul><li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li><li>[X] Assignment</li><li>[] Merger</li></ul>	
[X] Assignment[] Merger[] Security Agreement[] Change of Name	
[] Security Agreement [] Other	
Execution Date: June 15, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	9733696
If this document is being filed together with a	w application the execution date of application
June 15, 1999	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address party to whom	hed? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should	involved:
be mailed:	
	[1]
Alan C. Rose, Esq. OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP	
2029 Century Park East, 38th Fl.	
Los Angeles, CA 90067	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	[X] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit
	Account 8. Deposit Account Number:
	16-2230
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original docu	
Alan C. Rose	6/15/99
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	
	required cover sheet information to:
l l	atents & Trademarks ignments

PATEN125 v01 6/15/99 REEL: 010032 FRAME: 0764

## Client/Matter. 310048/427

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Tom Wien residing at 3134 Corte Marin, Newport Beach, California 92660 and Norman C. Yamamoto, residing at 5460 Running Springs, Yorba Linda, California 92887, the undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS), have invented a BINDER WITH RECLOSABLE OUTER TRANSPARENT WINDOW (Client/Matter No. 310048/427), for which we are about to file application for letters patent of the United States. Each of us has executed the application concurrently with executing this assignment. We are the joint owners of this invention and improvements; and

WHEREAS, Avery Dennison Corporation, (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 150 North Orange Grove, Pasadena, California 91103. ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest:

in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon,

in and to the application for letters patent thereon,

in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part,

in and to any and all letters patent which may be grifted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all foreign countries, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and

in and to any right to sue for past infringement of the inventions, improvements, applications and letters patent.

-1-

## Client/Matter. 310048/427

And for the above-named considerations, we agree that we will, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and letters patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the inventions before competed. International Authorities including the World Intellectual Property Organization and in any and all foreign countries in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Dated: \_\_\_\_ 6/15/99

(SEAL)

Name: Address:

Tom Wien 3134 Corte Marin Newport Beach, CA 92660

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
COUNTY OF Drange	) ss. _)

On  $\underline{JUNE/5}$ , 1999 before me personally appeared Tom Wien, personally known to me or  $\Box$  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hei/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hei/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

-2-

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

aine M. Framen

ELAINE M. FRANZEN Conveniesion & 1100838 Notary Public -- California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 57, 3000

PATENT REEL: 010032 FRAME: 0766

Client/Matter. 310048/427

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_ (2/15/89

$\square$	5
Terun	Changener

Name: <u>Norman-C.</u> Yamamoto Address: 5460 Running Springs Yorba Linda, CA 92887

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss. COUNTY OF DIANGE

On  $\underline{JUNP/5}$ , 1999 before me personally appeared Norman C. Yamamoto, personally known to me or  $\Box$  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

M. Franzen Notary Public

(SEAL)

Зŗ;



-3--

◆CAL: 177254 v01 6/19/99

PATENT REEL: 010032 FRAME: 0767

**RECORDED: 06/15/1999**